
   

 

 

CROOK COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

“A Healthy and Safe Future for the People of Crook County” 

375 NW Beaver St., Suite 100    Prineville, OR 97754 

Telephone: (541) 447-5165     Fax (541) 447-3093 
 

Crook County Health Department  

375 NW Beaver St., Ste. 100, Prineville, Oregon 97754  

  

Crook County Human Services  

422 NW Beaver St, Prineville, Oregon 97754  

 

Business Hours:  

8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m. Monday through Friday  

Call (541) 447-5165, 24/7 and follow the prompts to report a communicable disease or a public health 

emergency.  
Updated 10/2024 

Administration 

Katie Plumb 
Local Public Health Administrator   
Health & Human Services Director 

Work: (541) 416-1980 (Direct)    
Work Cell: (541) 233-9177 
kplumb@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Camille Day    
Health & Human Services Deputy Director 

Ext. 125 Work Cell: 458-231-1034 
Cday@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Natalie Good, DO     
Health Officer 

(541) 447-5165 
ntgood@stcharleshealthcare.org 

Jeffrey Berkebile 
Clinical Access Services Manager 
Communicable Disease and RH Co-Coordinator   

Ext. 203 Work Cell: (541) 233-8504  
Jberkebile@crookpublichealthor.gov   
 

Stephanie O’Neal     
Modernization Manager, Accreditation Coordinator, 
Health Protection & Response Supervisor, 
Prevention & Health Promotion Supervisor 

Ext. 120 Work Cell: (541) 233-8534 
soneal@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Micheala Edwards   
 Finance Analyst  

Ext. 143    
 medwards@rookpublichealthor.gov 

Wendy McCoy    
EHR, Billing, 

Ext. 208 
Wmccoy@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Candace Meyer   
 Administrative Assistant  

Ext. 210 Work Cell: (541) 903-2048 
cmeyer@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Janet Bartels  
Admin Assistant, Deputy Registrar, Clerk 

Ext. 200 
Jbartels@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Public Health Protection & Response  

Alanna Spry 
Disease Investigation Specialist – Communicable 
Disease 

Ext. 228 Work Cell: (541) 675-5931 
Aspry@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Riley Martin 
Emergency Preparedness & Response Coordinator 

Ext. 134 Work Cell: (541) 460-6542 
Rmartin@crookpublichealthor.gov  
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Max Hamblin, REHS     
Environmental Health Specialist   

(541) 447-8155; FAX (541) 416-2139 
max.hamblin@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Julie Lancaster     
Environmental Health Support  

(541) 447-8155; FAX (541) 416-2139 
julie.lancaster@crookcountyor.gov 

Sarah Mannion, MPH   
Epidemiologist   

Work Cell: (458) 231-4696 
 smannion@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Home Visiting Programs 

Camille Day      
Interim Nursing Supervisor, Babies First, CaCoon  

Ext. 125 Work Cell: 458-231-1034 
Cday@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Jennifer Coffman    
Nurse Home Visitor  

Ext. 406 Work Cell: (541) 777-1282 
jcoffman@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Bethany Priday 
Nurse Home Visitor 

Ext. 227 Work Cell: (458) 231-1046 
Bpriday@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Rita Rhoden       
Community Outreach Specialist (HV Extender), 
Prenatal Care Continuum Program, WIC, Oregon 
Mother’s Care 

Ext. 236 Work Cell: (541) 233-8073 
rrhoden@crookpublichealthor.gov  
 

Women, Infints & Children (WIC)  

Amanda Stout      
WIC Coordinator     

Ext. 467 Work Cell: (541) 316-9119 
Astout@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Liz Toledo      
WIC Certifier      

Ext. 207 Work Cell: (541) 903-2038 
Ltoledo@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Clinical Access & Immunization Services 

Meagan Richardson    
Immunization Coordinator   

Ext. 237 
mrichardson@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Jeffrey Berkebile 
Clinical Access Services Manager 
Communicable Disease and RH Co-Coordinator   

Ext. 203 Work Cell: (541) 233-8504  
Jberkebile@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Jane Birschbach, MD 
Clinical Services Provider 

Jbirschbach@crookpublichealthor.gov   

Leah Flegel    
Clinic/Immunization Nurse 

Lflegel@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Hannah Fulbright 
Clinic/Immunization Nurse 

hfulbright@crookpublichealthor.gov 
 

Prevention Health & Promotion 

Vacant 
TPEP & ADPEP Coordinator  

Ext. 217 Work Cell: (541) 675-5487 
Hhastings@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Shelby Fisher    
Health Strategist – Prevention and Health Promotion 

Ext. 136 Work Cell: (458) 231-4569 
shelbyfisher@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Haley Morris       
Overdose Prevention & Response Coordinator 

Ext. 133 
Work Cell: (541) 999-6713 
Hmorris@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Alex Greenberg 
Suicide Prevention and Postvention Coordinator 

Ext. 126 Work Cell: (541) 233-8225 
agreenberg@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Veterans’ Services 

Tom Evans 
Veterans’ Service Officer 

Ext. 131 (541) 447-5304 
Tom.Evans@crookcountyor.gov 
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Mona Glade 
Veterans’ Services Administrative Assistant 

(541) 447-5304 
mona.glade@crookcountyor.gov  

School Based Health Center 

Wendy Perrin 
Crook Kids Clinic Coordinator 

(541) 447-7064 
wendy.perrin@crookcounty.k12.or.us 

County Court 

Commissioner Seth Crawford   
Commissioner Brian Barney   
Commissioner Susan Hermreck  

(541) 447-6555, fax (541) 416-3891 
administration@co.crook.or.us 
Courthouse, 300 NE 3rd Street 
Prineville, OR 97754 
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